
AL FAHIDI ENDURANCE CUP – 119 KM , 03 Feb 2022
DIEC 119 Km ,Dubai International Endurance City

Pos St # Pos Dist Depart Arrival 1st Vet In 2nd Vet In Heart Rates Recov
ery

CRI/RRI Ride Time Total Ride 
Time

Loop 
speed

Avg Lp 
speed

Phase 
Speed

Avg 
Speed

Penalt
y

1 108 KHALAF AHMAD SAEED AL GHAITH/10095749/UAE VOGUE TRIO/2010/Bay/Gelding/105NS42

1 27 40 7:00:00.00 8:19:58.17 8:23:52.14 63/60 03:54 01:23:52 01:23:52 30.01 30.01 28.62 28.62 00:00

2 11 32 9:03:52.14 10:10:55.05 10:13:27.49 53/56 02:32 01:09:35 02:33:27 28.64 29.38 27.59 28.15 00:00

3 6 27 10:53:27.49 11:55:05.08 11:57:58.79 62/60 02:54 12:29:28 01:04:31 03:37:58 26.29 28.47 25.11 27.25 00:00

4 1 20 12:47:58.79 13:25:53.13 13:36:52.06 57/56 10:59 00:37:54 04:15:52 31.66 28.96 31.66 27.91 00:00

TrailBy: 00:00:00:000 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:04 / 00:20:19 Jumeirah Stables/Ahmad Mohd Ahmed Belqaizi

2 92 SAEED AHMAD JABER AL HARBI/10084918/UAE GA AARUSH BIN TANGO/2010/Chestnut/Stallion/105QL41

1 8 40 7:00:00.00 8:20:01.51 8:22:03.83 61/60 02:02 01:22:04 01:22:04 29.99 29.99 29.24 29.24 00:00

2 9 32 9:02:03.83 10:10:58.51 10:13:19.94 62/64 02:21 01:11:16 02:33:20 27.86 29.01 26.94 28.17 00:00

3 5 27 10:53:19.94 11:55:03.26 11:57:48.96 60/60 02:46 12:23:35 01:04:29 03:37:49 26.25 28.2 25.12 27.27 00:00

4 2 20 12:47:48.96 13:25:54.00 13:42:15.10 62/64 16:21 00:38:05 04:15:54 31.51 28.7 31.51 27.9 00:00

TrailBy: 00:00:00:863 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:52 / 00:23:30 F3 Stables/Khalifa Ghanim Al Marri

3 75 SAEED AHMAD RASHED ABDULLA AL SHAMSI/10094997/UAE Houdinis Fire /2013/Grey/Gelding/106QI65

1 3 40 7:00:00.00 8:19:46.89 8:21:26.29 63/64 01:39 01:21:26 01:21:26 30.08 30.08 29.47 29.47 00:00

2 1 32 9:01:26.29 10:10:52.63 10:12:35.07 60/64 01:42 01:11:09 02:32:35 27.65 28.95 26.99 28.31 00:00

3 1 27 10:52:35.07 11:54:55.94 11:56:21.46 60/62 01:26 12:24:23 01:03:46 03:36:21 25.98 28.08 25.41 27.46 00:00

4 3 20 12:46:21.46 13:28:57.11 13:36:35.48 60/60 07:38 00:42:36 04:18:57 28.17 28.09 28.17 27.57 00:00

TrailBy: 00:03:03:977 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:06 / 00:12:24 M7 Endurance Stables/Mohammed Ahmed Ali Al Subose

4 95 ZAYED AHMAD KHALIFA OBAID AL MARRI/10184151/UAE BRAHIM DU CAUSSE/2012/Grey/Gelding/106AP74

1 19 40 7:00:00.00 8:19:58.92 8:22:56.12 55/52 02:57 01:22:56 01:22:56 30.01 30.01 28.94 28.94 00:00

2 6 32 9:02:56.12 10:10:59.39 10:13:08.83 61/64 02:09 01:10:13 02:33:09 28.21 29.18 27.34 28.21 00:00

3 8 27 10:53:08.83 11:55:06.11 11:58:05.62 63/52 03:00 12:27:26 01:04:57 03:38:06 26.15 28.29 24.94 27.24 00:00

4 4 20 12:48:05.62 13:29:41.63 13:38:31.43 55/58 08:50 00:41:36 04:19:42 28.85 28.38 28.85 27.49 00:00

TrailBy: 00:03:48:500 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:14 / 00:16:56 F3-1 Stables/Khalifa Abdulla Ali Bin Ghalaita

5 73 BRUNA PUJOLS  AUMATELL/10113816/ESP HFF VIPER/2010/Grey/Gelding/105MH67

1 13 40 7:00:00.00 8:19:56.41 8:22:12.31 53/50 02:16 01:22:12 01:22:12 30.02 30.02 29.2 29.2 00:00

2 10 32 9:02:12.31 10:11:04.80 10:13:22.12 62/60 02:17 01:11:10 02:33:22 27.88 29.03 26.98 28.17 00:00

3 7 27 10:53:22.12 11:55:14.13 11:57:59.09 64/64 02:45 12:22:06 01:04:37 03:37:59 26.19 28.19 25.07 27.25 00:00

4 5 20 12:47:59.09 13:29:51.71 13:40:27.87 60/60 10:36 00:41:53 04:19:52 28.66 28.27 28.65 27.48 00:00

TrailBy: 00:03:58:580 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:28 / 00:17:54 M7 Endurance Stables/Mohammed Ahmed Ali Al Subose

6 52 SULTAN MOHAMMAD IBRAHIM ABDULLA ABBAS/10205884/UAE DANEL DE THALIE/2013/Chestnut/Gelding/106MY05

1 23 40 7:00:00.00 8:20:18.01 8:23:10.29 55/55 02:52 01:23:10 01:23:10 29.89 29.89 28.86 28.86 00:00

2 14 32 9:03:10.29 10:11:03.78 10:13:40.84 64/64 02:37 01:10:31 02:33:41 28.28 29.15 27.23 28.11 00:00

3 4 27 10:53:40.84 11:55:12.67 11:57:41.84 50/52 02:29 12:22:21 01:04:01 03:37:42 26.33 28.32 25.31 27.29 00:00

4 6 20 12:47:41.84 13:33:08.44 13:45:07.59 48/50 11:59 00:45:27 04:23:09 26.41 27.98 26.4 27.13 00:00

TrailBy: 00:07:15:307 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:59 / 00:19:58 Al Barrari Stables/Ahmed Ali Al Sabri

Finish (58)



7 31 SAEED MOHD KHALIFA AL MEHAIRI/10082209/UAE UNO FAGEOLE /2008/Grey/Gelding/104NX44

1 21 40 7:00:00.00 8:19:59.11 8:23:00.48 63/60 03:01 01:23:00 01:23:00 30.01 30.01 28.92 28.92 00:00

2 16 32 9:03:00.48 10:10:57.21 10:13:47.74 64/60 02:51 01:10:47 02:33:47 28.26 29.2 27.13 28.09 00:00

3 11 27 10:53:47.74 11:55:07.08 11:59:19.50 62/60 04:12 12:27:37 01:05:32 03:39:19 26.42 28.39 24.72 27.08 00:00

4 7 20 12:49:19.50 13:36:54.73 13:45:43.04 61/58 08:48 00:47:35 04:26:54 25.22 27.8 25.22 26.75 00:00

TrailBy: 00:11:01:597 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:43 / 00:18:53 MRM Stables/Ismail Mohammad Al Jeziri

8 41 IBRAHIM MOHD HASAN AL HAMMADI/10081997/UAE NADAL KA/2011/Bay/Gelding/105JY08

1 15 40 7:00:00.00 8:20:17.08 8:22:15.32 49/56 01:58 01:22:15 01:22:15 29.89 29.89 29.18 29.18 00:00

2 5 32 9:02:15.32 10:11:13.74 10:13:08.12 52/48 01:54 01:10:53 02:33:08 27.84 28.94 27.09 28.21 00:00

3 9 27 10:53:08.12 11:55:16.08 11:58:32.75 64/60 03:17 12:28:20 01:05:25 03:38:33 26.07 28.1 24.76 27.18 00:00

4 8 20 12:48:32.75 13:45:37.76 14:15:00.40 55/64 29:23 00:57:05 04:35:38 21.02 26.59 21.02 25.9 00:00

TrailBy: 00:19:44:627 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:09:07 / 00:36:31 Al Aasfa 7 Endurance Stable/Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed 
Al Subouse

9 107 ZAYED GHANIM MOHAMMAD AL MARRI/10184152/UAE CHASSAGNE DE SOMMANT/2012/Chestnut/Gelding/106II06

1 20 40 7:00:00.00 8:19:48.14 8:22:56.87 61/62 03:09 01:22:57 01:22:57 30.07 30.07 28.93 28.93 00:00

2 17 32 9:02:56.87 10:11:19.25 10:15:24.68 60/60 04:05 01:12:28 02:35:25 28.08 29.15 26.49 27.8 00:00

3 14 27 10:55:24.68 12:01:36.21 12:03:45.24 61/63 02:09 12:33:45 01:08:21 03:43:46 24.47 27.71 23.7 26.55 00:00

4 9 20 12:53:45.24 13:47:40.14 13:55:51.04 51/52 08:11 00:53:55 04:37:41 22.26 26.61 22.26 25.71 00:00

TrailBy: 00:21:47:007 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:23 / 00:17:35 Jumeirah Stables/Ahmad Mohd Ahmed Belqaizi

10 20 RASHED AMER ALI ABUBAKER/0/UAE ZANADU TE/2012/Chestnut/Gelding/106BO77

1 37 40 7:00:00.00 8:20:31.82 8:23:06.22 8:26:44.55 67 - 52/56 06:13 01:26:45 01:26:45 29.8 29.8 27.67 27.67 00:00

2 25 32 9:06:44.55 10:17:58.75 10:22:49.23 61/62 04:50 01:16:05 02:42:50 26.95 28.46 25.24 26.53 00:00

3 20 27 11:02:49.23 12:10:55.49 12:15:21.30 59/52 04:26 12:45:29 01:12:32 03:55:22 23.79 27.02 22.33 25.24 00:00

4 10 20 13:05:21.30 13:48:24.43 13:59:37.57 56/60 11:13 00:43:03 04:38:25 27.87 27.16 27.87 25.65 00:00

TrailBy: 00:22:31:300 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:40 / 00:26:43 Al Reef Al-Ain Stables/Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed

11 24 BHAWANI SINGH KHINV SINGH/10132638/IND SM CANESSA/2011/Brown/Mare/105UK89

1 17 40 7:00:00.00 8:20:28.28 8:22:39.78 63/60 02:12 01:22:40 01:22:40 29.82 29.82 29.03 29.03 00:00

2 22 32 9:02:39.78 10:11:17.08 10:14:14.36 10:18:24.75 67 - 61/60 07:08 01:15:45 02:38:25 27.98 28.98 25.35 27.27 00:00

3 13 27 10:58:24.75 12:01:20.20 12:03:38.95 64/60 02:19 12:34:04 01:05:14 03:43:39 25.75 28.02 24.83 26.56 00:00

4 11 20 12:53:38.95 13:48:29.42 13:59:30.91 58/60 11:01 00:54:50 04:38:29 21.88 26.76 21.88 25.64 00:00

TrailBy: 00:22:36:287 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:40 / 00:22:41 Al Reef Ajban Stables/Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi

12 72 RASHED SAEED HAMAD SAEED ALKETBI/10209216/UAE YES MISSUS ' 10/2010/Chestnut/Gelding/105VM35

1 4 40 7:00:00.00 8:19:47.61 8:21:45.18 63/60 01:58 01:21:45 01:21:45 30.08 30.08 29.36 29.36 00:00

2 3 32 9:01:45.18 10:10:56.51 10:12:56.93 59/61 02:00 01:11:12 02:32:57 27.75 29 26.97 28.24 00:00

3 3 27 10:52:56.93 11:55:03.43 11:56:45.94 60/62 01:43 12:22:02 01:03:49 03:36:46 26.08 28.14 25.39 27.4 00:00

4 12 20 12:46:45.94 13:48:41.63 13:55:21.84 57/56 06:40 01:01:56 04:38:42 19.38 26.15 19.38 25.62 00:00

TrailBy: 00:22:48:497 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:05 / 00:12:20 M7 Endurance Stables/Mohammed Ahmed Ali Al Subose

13 13 MANSOUR SAEED MOHD AL FARESI/10063628/UAE IKBAL DE PIBOUL/2012/Grey/Gelding/106MN32

1 30 40 7:00:00.00 8:20:33.95 8:23:58.85 60/60 03:25 01:23:59 01:23:59 29.79 29.79 28.58 28.58 00:00

2 19 32 9:03:58.85 10:11:09.82 10:17:02.25 64/64 05:52 01:13:03 02:37:02 28.58 29.24 26.28 27.51 00:00

3 19 27 10:57:02.25 12:06:08.50 12:12:41.06 58/60 06:33 12:35:58 01:15:39 03:52:41 23.44 27.39 21.41 25.53 00:00

4 13 20 13:02:41.06 13:49:16.97 14:18:25.29 62/64 29:08 00:46:36 04:39:17 25.75 27.1 25.75 25.57 00:00

TrailBy: 00:23:23:833 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:11:14 / 00:44:57 MRM Stables/Ismail Mohammad Al Jeziri

14 19 HAZZA ABDULLA KHAMIS ALI SAEED/10149197/UAE AQABA BEESTING/2011/Bay/Gelding/105WM33

1 16 40 7:00:00.00 8:20:15.12 8:22:19.11 52/56 02:04 01:22:19 01:22:19 29.91 29.91 29.16 29.16 00:00

Finish (58)



14 2 12 32 9:02:19.11 10:11:37.57 10:13:28.00 62/64 01:50 01:11:09 02:33:28 27.7 28.88 26.99 28.15 00:00

3 10 27 10:53:28.00 11:57:14.39 11:59:17.34 56/60 02:03 12:29:17 01:05:49 03:39:17 25.4 27.84 24.61 27.09 00:00

4 14 20 12:49:17.34 14:00:21.13 14:06:24.26 56/60 06:03 01:11:04 04:50:21 16.89 25.11 16.89 24.59 00:00

TrailBy: 00:34:27:997 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:00 / 00:12:00 Al Reef Ash Ab/Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed

15 136 PREMA RAM PUNA RAM/10085260/IND VASCO CAP/2009/Chestnut/Gelding/104PP63

1 47 40 7:00:00.00 8:32:09.02 8:34:44.78 60/60 02:36 01:34:45 01:34:45 26.04 26.04 25.33 25.33 00:00

2 30 32 9:14:44.78 10:24:33.38 10:27:22.55 60/62 02:49 01:12:38 02:47:23 27.5 26.67 26.43 25.81 00:00

3 21 27 11:07:22.55 12:11:59.48 12:16:06.80 56/60 04:07 12:47:02 01:08:44 03:56:07 25.07 26.22 23.57 25.16 00:00

4 15 20 13:06:06.80 14:00:21.23 14:05:28.11 56/53 05:07 00:54:14 04:50:21 22.12 25.43 22.13 24.59 00:00

TrailBy: 00:34:28:093 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:40 / 00:14:41 Hadaybit Asalem 2 Endurance Stables/Juma Bin Halais

16 88 KHALFAN JUMA MOHAMMED KHAMIS BELJAFLA/10208920/UAE BRUTUS QUATRE VENTS/2011/Bay/Gelding/105KK26

1 28 40 7:00:00.00 8:19:56.15 8:23:54.47 57/56 03:58 01:23:54 01:23:54 30.02 30.02 28.61 28.61 00:00

2 15 32 9:03:54.47 10:11:07.54 10:13:43.94 61/60 02:36 01:09:49 02:33:43 28.56 29.36 27.5 28.1 00:00

3 12 27 10:53:43.94 12:01:40.37 12:03:18.77 57/56 01:38 12:29:45 01:09:35 03:43:18 23.84 27.62 23.28 26.6 00:00

4 16 20 12:53:18.77 14:04:26.40 14:07:48.64 53/55 03:22 01:11:08 04:54:26 16.87 24.95 16.87 24.25 00:00

TrailBy: 00:38:33:267 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:54 / 00:11:36 MRM Stables/Ismail Mohammad Al Jeziri

17 120 MOHD JUMA MOHD ALI AL MUHAIRI/10084879/UAE BASSIKA/2007/Grey/Gelding/104FG89

1 52 40 7:00:00.00 8:36:32.39 8:37:45.16 53/56 01:13 01:37:45 01:37:45 24.86 24.86 24.55 24.55 00:00

2 38 32 9:17:45.16 10:38:08.67 10:39:32.55 53/55 01:24 01:21:47 02:59:32 23.88 24.42 23.48 24.06 00:00

3 24 27 11:19:32.55 12:29:56.11 12:31:53.52 55/56 01:57 13:04:21 01:12:21 04:11:53 23.01 24.02 22.39 23.58 00:00

4 17 20 13:21:53.52 14:06:54.28 14:15:55.95 53/56 09:02 00:45:01 04:56:54 26.66 24.42 26.66 24.05 00:00

TrailBy: 00:41:01:143 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:24 / 00:13:37 Dubawi Stables/Takhat Singh Rao

18 34 KAREN GOMEZ/10110393/ARG AMOUR DES MILANDES/2010/Bay/Gelding/105GP12

1 50 40 7:00:00.00 8:34:14.14 8:36:40.35 63/64 02:26 01:36:40 01:36:40 25.47 25.47 24.83 24.83 00:00

2 37 32 9:16:40.35 10:33:22.30 10:37:41.92 62/64 04:20 01:21:02 02:57:42 25.03 25.27 23.69 24.31 00:00

3 23 27 11:17:41.92 12:25:27.70 12:30:05.88 62/56 04:38 12:56:21 01:12:24 04:10:06 23.91 24.89 22.38 23.75 00:00

4 18 20 13:20:05.88 14:07:33.83 14:14:00.04 64/62 06:26 00:47:28 04:57:34 25.28 24.95 25.28 23.99 00:00

TrailBy: 00:41:40:700 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:27 / 00:17:50 Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stables/Abdulla Ahmed Ali Al Subose

19 102 KITTY TUCKER-BROWN/10163086/GBR SHEILA/2012/Chestnut/Mare/105YO40

1 56 40 7:00:00.00 8:36:30.62 8:38:58.96 54/60 02:28 01:38:59 01:38:59 24.87 24.87 24.25 24.25 00:00

2 40 32 9:18:58.96 10:38:05.48 10:40:38.87 52/54 02:33 01:21:40 03:00:39 24.27 24.6 23.51 23.91 00:00

3 28 27 11:20:38.87 12:29:53.12 12:33:02.32 61/62 03:09 12:57:30 01:12:23 04:13:02 23.4 24.26 22.38 23.48 00:00

4 19 20 13:23:02.32 14:08:14.32 14:16:17.86 54/52 08:04 00:45:12 04:58:14 26.55 24.62 26.55 23.94 00:00

TrailBy: 00:42:21:187 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:03 / 00:16:15 Isnad Stables/Khalifa Ghanim Al Marri

20 195 LAETITIA  GLORIAN/10109103/FRA CHERRAPUNJI ARBRUG/2012/Grey/Mare/106NX65 

1 61 40 7:00:00.00 8:36:30.68 8:39:53.95 61/62 03:23 01:39:54 01:39:54 24.87 24.87 24.02 24.02 00:00

2 44 32 9:19:53.95 10:38:06.22 10:43:14.95 53/58 05:09 01:23:21 03:03:15 24.55 24.73 23.04 23.57 00:00

3 30 27 11:23:14.95 12:29:51.47 12:34:27.15 57/60 04:36 12:57:36 01:11:12 04:14:27 24.32 24.61 22.75 23.34 00:00

4 20 20 13:24:27.15 14:08:14.66 14:18:01.56 55/56 09:47 00:43:48 04:58:15 27.4 25.04 27.4 23.94 00:00

TrailBy: 00:42:21:530 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:43 / 00:22:55 Zabeel Stables/Mohammad Ahmad 

Finish (58)



21 99 MARIA SANTINA ZUNINO/10074622/ARG CASTLEBAR NAFTALI/2012/Grey/Mare/106MQ07

1 57 40 7:00:00.00 8:36:29.75 8:39:05.85 52/54 02:36 01:39:06 01:39:06 24.87 24.87 24.22 24.22 00:00

2 41 32 9:19:05.85 10:38:04.21 10:40:40.55 49/48 02:36 01:21:35 03:00:41 24.31 24.62 23.53 23.91 00:00

3 27 27 11:20:40.55 12:29:52.46 12:32:34.47 53/52 02:42 12:58:48 01:11:54 04:12:35 23.41 24.28 22.53 23.52 00:00

4 21 20 13:22:34.47 14:08:15.63 14:16:44.50 49/44 08:29 00:45:41 04:58:16 26.27 24.59 26.27 23.94 00:00

TrailBy: 00:42:22:493 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:06 / 00:16:24 Isnad Stables/Khalifa Ghanim Al Marri

22 104 SALIM SAID AL OWAISI/10094341/UAE CAESAR/2012/Bay/Gelding/106KO45

1 59 40 7:00:00.00 8:36:28.65 8:39:27.74 61/60 02:59 01:39:28 01:39:28 24.88 24.88 24.13 24.13 00:00

2 39 32 9:19:27.74 10:38:03.05 10:40:37.23 56/56 02:34 01:21:09 03:00:37 24.43 24.68 23.66 23.92 00:00

3 26 27 11:20:37.23 12:29:53.79 12:32:23.75 62/54 02:30 12:58:50 01:11:47 04:12:24 23.38 24.31 22.57 23.53 00:00

4 22 20 13:22:23.75 14:09:32.83 14:18:19.17 56/52 08:46 00:47:09 04:59:33 25.45 24.49 25.45 23.84 00:00

TrailBy: 00:43:39:693 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:12 / 00:16:49 Isnad Stables/Khalifa Ghanim Al Marri

23 26 AHMED HASAN AHMED AL HAMMADI/10093887/UAE F S MUJAHID/2009/Grey/Gelding/105KS91

1 33 40 7:00:00.00 8:19:55.54 8:24:14.12 58/62 04:19 01:24:14 01:24:14 30.03 30.03 28.49 28.49 00:00

2 18 32 9:04:14.12 10:11:01.17 10:16:28.21 60/62 05:27 01:12:14 02:36:28 28.75 29.45 26.58 27.61 00:00

3 18 27 10:56:28.21 12:01:22.60 12:11:32.41 63/64 10:10 12:41:13 01:15:04 03:51:32 24.96 28.07 21.58 25.66 00:00

4 23 20 13:01:32.41 14:10:37.20 14:31:07.16 59/60 20:30 01:09:05 05:00:37 17.37 25.44 17.37 23.75 00:00

TrailBy: 00:44:44:070 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:10:06 / 00:40:24 Al Reef Ajban Ii Stables/Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi

24 142 ABDULLA MOHD HASAN AL HAMMADI/10054569/UAE HO GAROTINHO/2011/Bay/Gelding/106DW28

1 6 40 7:00:00.00 8:19:56.17 8:21:49.70 53/56 01:54 01:21:50 01:21:50 30.02 30.02 29.33 29.33 00:00

2 8 32 9:01:49.70 10:11:02.82 10:13:17.88 57/60 02:15 01:11:28 02:33:18 27.74 28.96 26.87 28.18 00:00

3 15 27 10:53:17.88 12:06:06.89 12:09:03.48 64/64 02:57 12:39:10 01:15:46 03:49:04 22.25 26.76 21.38 25.93 00:00

4 24 20 12:59:03.48 14:10:39.16 14:19:18.44 59/64 08:39 01:11:36 05:00:40 16.76 24.32 16.76 23.75 00:00

TrailBy: 00:44:46:023 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:56 / 00:15:44 Al Reef Ajban Ii Stables/Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi

25 103 SAEED MOHD IBRAHIM AL BALOUSHI/10082669/UAE SM LOBO DESERT/2014/Bay/Gelding/106XF27

1 58 40 7:00:00.00 8:36:29.06 8:39:14.50 52/48 02:45 01:39:15 01:39:15 24.87 24.87 24.18 24.18 00:00

2 43 32 9:19:14.50 10:38:05.15 10:41:04.04 55/52 02:59 01:21:50 03:01:05 24.35 24.64 23.46 23.86 00:00

3 29 27 11:21:04.04 12:29:54.87 12:33:26.57 62/64 03:32 12:57:39 01:12:23 04:13:28 23.53 24.33 22.38 23.44 00:00

4 25 20 13:23:26.57 14:13:58.93 14:26:43.80 57/58 12:45 00:50:32 05:04:00 23.74 24.23 23.75 23.49 00:00

TrailBy: 00:48:05:793 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:30 / 00:22:02 Isnad Stables/Khalifa Ghanim Al Marri

26 74 AHMED ALI HASSAN AL MARZOUQI/10083870/UAE PP ALGUACIL/2012/Bay/Gelding/106PH72

1 44 40 7:00:00.00 8:20:46.51 8:23:59.40 8:29:13.61 67 - 56/56 08:27 01:29:14 01:29:14 29.71 29.71 26.9 26.9 00:00

2 27 32 9:09:13.61 10:21:15.47 10:24:41.82 63/64 03:26 01:15:28 02:44:42 26.66 28.27 25.44 26.23 00:00

3 16 27 11:04:41.82 12:06:08.17 12:09:33.35 63/64 03:25 12:39:10 01:04:52 03:49:34 26.37 27.73 24.97 25.87 00:00

4 26 20 12:59:33.35 14:15:37.61 14:20:54.13 53/60 05:17 01:16:04 05:05:38 15.77 24.59 15.78 23.36 00:00

TrailBy: 00:49:44:477 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:08 / 00:20:35 Fs Stables/Shaikh Faisal Saoud Bin Khalid Alqassimi

27 135 KALU RAM NARA RAM/10158984/IND CELSAR LATIF/2010/Grey/Gelding/106GH75

1 54 40 7:00:00.00 8:36:36.73 8:38:47.24 57/56 02:11 01:38:47 01:38:47 24.84 24.84 24.3 24.3 00:00

2 46 32 9:18:47.24 10:41:42.13 10:44:07.99 56/60 02:26 01:25:21 03:04:08 23.16 24.06 22.5 23.46 00:00

3 31 27 11:24:07.99 12:37:28.95 12:40:44.10 61/60 03:15 13:11:26 01:16:36 04:20:44 22.09 23.49 21.15 22.78 00:00

4 27 20 13:30:44.10 14:17:34.89 14:24:45.49 57/62 07:11 00:46:51 05:07:35 25.62 23.82 25.61 23.21 00:00

TrailBy: 00:51:41:753 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:45 / 00:15:01 Seeh Al Salaam 2 Stables/Saeed Almurr Saeed Bin Helweh Alketbi

28 36 ALI GHALEB ALI ALAWBTHANI/10161581/UAE F-KAISER/2012/Grey/Gelding/106NZ32

1 49 40 7:00:00.00 8:34:13.33 8:36:26.67 55/57 02:13 01:36:27 01:36:27 25.47 25.47 24.88 24.88 00:00

2 35 32 9:16:26.67 10:33:21.49 10:36:52.53 61/56 03:31 10:56:39 01:20:26 02:56:53 24.96 25.24 23.87 24.42 00:00

Finish (58)



28 3 25 27 11:16:52.53 12:25:26.67 12:31:55.02 58/62 06:28 12:55:45 01:15:02 04:11:55 23.63 24.78 21.59 23.58 00:00

4 28 20 13:21:55.02 14:22:08.21 14:27:35.01 59/60 05:27 01:00:13 05:12:08 19.93 23.81 19.93 22.87 00:00

TrailBy: 00:56:15:080 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:25 / 00:17:41 Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stables/Abdulla Ahmad Ali Al Subousi

29 129 RANI DAN PADAM SINGH/10146010/IND PERSEVERANCIA OTONO/2007/Grey/Gelding/103YS76

1 71 40 7:00:00.00 8:40:46.28 8:42:37.33 54/56 01:51 01:42:37 01:42:37 23.82 23.82 23.39 23.39 00:00

2 54 32 9:22:37.33 10:46:29.19 10:48:05.94 54/56 01:37 01:25:29 03:08:06 22.89 23.4 22.46 22.97 00:00

3 32 27 11:28:05.94 12:42:07.52 12:43:56.92 57/60 01:49 13:14:29 01:15:51 04:23:57 21.88 22.96 21.36 22.5 00:00

4 29 20 13:33:56.92 14:22:33.85 14:26:06.37 58/60 03:33 00:48:37 05:12:34 24.68 23.24 24.68 22.84 00:00

TrailBy: 00:56:40:720 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:12 / 00:08:49 Rabdan Endurance Stables/Mohd Ali Rashed Alabbar

30 131 MUKAN SINGH MOHAN SINGH/10159829/IND AKBOU DU LAURAGAIS/2007/Grey/Gelding/104VS85

1 69 40 7:00:00.00 8:40:47.67 8:42:25.85 53/52 01:38 01:42:26 01:42:26 23.81 23.81 23.43 23.43 00:00

2 55 32 9:22:25.85 10:46:29.27 10:48:08.76 64/56 01:39 01:25:43 03:08:09 22.84 23.37 22.4 22.96 00:00

3 33 27 11:28:08.76 12:42:07.49 12:44:18.91 62/64 02:11 13:14:46 01:16:10 04:24:19 21.9 22.95 21.27 22.47 00:00

4 30 20 13:34:18.91 14:22:34.09 14:29:09.36 57/56 06:35 00:48:15 05:12:34 24.87 23.25 24.87 22.84 00:00

TrailBy: 00:56:40:957 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:01 / 00:12:05 Rabdan Endurance Stables/Rashid Mohd Ali Al Abbar

31 47 MARYAM KHALID BAKHEET AHMAD AL FALASI/10160274/UAE BEARN DE FAUST/2011/Chestnut/Gelding/105JT95

1 68 40 7:00:00.00 8:38:51.33 8:41:43.91 54/56 02:53 01:41:44 01:41:44 24.28 24.28 23.59 23.59 00:00

2 50 32 9:21:43.91 10:43:15.95 10:46:35.04 58/62 03:19 01:24:51 03:06:35 23.55 23.95 22.63 23.15 00:00

3 35 27 11:26:35.04 12:41:15.32 12:44:47.27 58/60 03:32 13:14:22 01:18:12 04:24:47 21.7 23.29 20.72 22.43 00:00

4 31 20 13:34:47.27 14:27:45.63 14:35:45.83 57/64 08:00 00:52:58 05:17:45 22.65 23.18 22.66 22.47 00:00

TrailBy: 01:01:52:500 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:26 / 00:17:44 Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables/Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed 
Al Subouse

32 44 EBRAHIM ESSA EBRAHIM FAYEZ ALSHAMSI/10205491/UAE MORO TENKU SU/2012/Chestnut/Gelding/106RL20

1 66 40 7:00:00.00 8:38:50.38 8:41:25.05 51/56 02:35 01:41:25 01:41:25 24.28 24.28 23.66 23.66 00:00

2 49 32 9:21:25.05 10:43:17.11 10:46:07.37 51/52 02:50 01:24:42 03:06:07 23.45 23.91 22.67 23.21 00:00

3 37 27 11:26:07.37 12:41:15.87 12:45:29.86 54/56 04:14 13:14:28 01:19:22 04:25:29 21.56 23.22 20.41 22.37 00:00

4 32 20 13:35:29.86 14:27:45.72 14:35:51.68 50/48 08:06 00:52:16 05:17:45 22.96 23.17 22.96 22.47 00:00

TrailBy: 01:01:52:590 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:26 / 00:17:45 Al Aasfa 7 Endurance Stable/Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed 
Al Subouse

33 43 HASAN MOHD HASAN AL HAMMADI/10041373/UAE AT DIAL RANGE HUMMER/2014/Chestnut/Gelding/107BX18

1 72 40 7:00:00.00 8:38:51.20 8:42:50.40 60/60 03:59 01:42:50 01:42:50 24.28 24.28 23.34 23.34 00:00

2 57 32 9:22:50.40 10:43:14.32 10:48:45.17 54/52 05:31 01:25:55 03:08:45 23.88 24.1 22.35 22.89 00:00

3 43 27 11:28:45.17 12:41:14.28 12:48:33.44 62/62 07:19 13:14:24 01:19:48 04:28:33 22.35 23.6 20.3 22.12 00:00

4 33 20 13:38:33.44 14:27:47.38 14:37:24.42 59/64 09:37 00:49:14 05:17:47 24.37 23.72 24.37 22.47 00:00

TrailBy: 01:01:54:250 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:36 / 00:26:26 Al Aasfa 7 Endurance Stable/Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed 
Al Subouse

34 68 FATMA MOHAMED IBRAHIM ABDULLA ABBAS/10182252/UAE HURREN A G/2012/Grey/Mare/106KR83

1 67 40 7:00:00.00 8:38:53.96 8:41:43.43 54/52 02:49 01:41:43 01:41:43 24.27 24.27 23.59 23.59 00:00

2 51 32 9:21:43.43 10:43:20.52 10:46:38.78 53/55 03:18 01:24:55 03:06:38 23.52 23.93 22.61 23.15 00:00

3 36 27 11:26:38.78 12:41:17.87 12:45:16.71 57/60 03:59 13:14:03 01:18:38 04:25:16 21.7 23.28 20.6 22.39 00:00

4 34 20 13:35:16.71 14:27:47.58 14:37:18.18 57/56 09:31 00:52:31 05:17:47 22.85 23.21 22.85 22.47 00:00

TrailBy: 01:01:54:443 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:54 / 00:19:36 Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables/Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed 
Al Subouse

35 69 SHAMMA DARWISH M. ALI BIN SULAIMAN ALSHIHI/10114106/UAE R BANDERIN/2010/Chestnut/Gelding/104ZK34

1 70 40 7:00:00.00 8:38:57.84 8:42:27.13 58/60 03:29 01:42:27 01:42:27 24.25 24.25 23.43 23.43 00:00

2 56 32 9:22:27.13 10:43:25.94 10:48:42.95 62/60 05:17 01:26:16 03:08:43 23.71 24.01 22.26 22.89 00:00

3 41 27 11:28:42.95 12:41:29.99 12:47:33.98 63/65 06:04 13:14:19 01:18:51 04:27:34 22.26 23.5 20.55 22.2 00:00

Finish (58)



35 4 35 20 13:37:33.98 14:27:52.13 14:37:33.56 50/56 09:41 00:50:18 05:17:52 23.86 23.56 23.86 22.46 00:00

TrailBy: 01:01:59:000 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:08 / 00:24:32 Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables/Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed 
Al Subouse

36 42 ALIA ABDULLA SAEED JUMA BINGHALAITA/10184813/UAE CAZON J S MALAICA/2011/Chestnut/Mare/105ZI56

1 64 40 7:00:00.00 8:38:49.90 8:41:12.76 44/60 02:23 01:41:13 01:41:13 24.28 24.28 23.71 23.71 00:00

2 52 32 9:21:12.76 10:43:22.72 10:46:39.88 49/52 03:17 01:25:27 03:06:40 23.37 23.87 22.47 23.14 00:00

3 34 27 11:26:39.88 12:41:19.69 12:44:29.80 58/54 03:10 13:13:55 01:17:50 04:24:30 21.7 23.23 20.81 22.46 00:00

4 36 20 13:34:29.80 14:27:55.11 14:35:34.11 49/52 07:39 00:53:25 05:17:55 22.46 23.1 22.46 22.46 00:00

TrailBy: 01:02:01:980 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:07 / 00:16:29 Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables/Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed 
Al Subouse

37 65 DELFINA MARIA GAUTHIER/10098509/ARG BLEUET DU BIGNON/2011/Grey/Gelding/106AC67

1 75 40 7:00:00.00 8:44:11.08 8:45:46.80 38/50 01:36 01:45:47 01:45:47 23.04 23.04 22.69 22.69 00:00

2 58 32 9:25:46.80 10:49:48.09 10:51:17.00 39/44 01:29 01:25:30 03:11:17 22.85 22.95 22.46 22.58 00:00

3 38 27 11:31:17.00 12:44:44.51 12:46:23.30 47/42 01:39 13:17:45 01:15:06 04:26:23 22.05 22.7 21.57 22.3 00:00

4 37 20 13:36:23.30 14:30:09.81 14:34:19.44 54/58 04:10 00:53:47 05:20:10 22.32 22.64 22.31 22.3 00:00

TrailBy: 01:04:16:673 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:13 / 00:08:52 Emirates Stables 1/Arif Ali Ismail Khan

38 37 JULIA SPELANZON/10076387/ARG NAHAR SHABAB/2013/Bay/Gelding/106QJ10

1 78 40 7:00:00.00 8:44:16.97 8:46:10.07 47/44 01:53 01:46:10 01:46:10 23.01 23.01 22.61 22.61 00:00

2 61 32 9:26:10.07 10:49:49.86 10:52:06.14 58/60 02:16 01:25:56 03:12:06 22.95 22.99 22.34 22.49 00:00

3 44 27 11:32:06.14 12:44:46.52 12:48:42.26 56/60 03:56 13:16:12 01:16:36 04:28:42 22.29 22.79 21.15 22.11 00:00

4 38 20 13:38:42.26 14:30:10.56 14:35:13.40 58/50 05:03 00:51:28 05:20:10 23.31 22.88 23.32 22.3 00:00

TrailBy: 01:04:17:423 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:16 / 00:13:06 Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stables/Abdulla Ahmad Ali Al Subousi

39 35 MARTINA SPELANZON/10019706/ARG SM PORSCHE/2012/Grey/Gelding/106MH35

1 80 40 7:00:00.00 8:44:13.72 8:46:15.62 50/54 02:02 01:46:16 01:46:16 23.03 23.03 22.58 22.58 00:00

2 59 32 9:26:15.62 10:49:49.36 10:51:40.66 51/60 01:51 01:25:25 03:11:41 22.98 23 22.48 22.54 00:00

3 39 27 11:31:40.66 12:44:44.90 12:46:41.47 54/54 01:57 13:16:24 01:15:01 04:26:42 22.17 22.77 21.6 22.27 00:00

4 39 20 13:36:41.47 14:30:12.76 14:33:35.35 56/60 03:23 00:53:31 05:20:13 22.42 22.71 22.42 22.3 00:00

TrailBy: 01:04:19:623 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:18 / 00:09:12 Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stables/Abdulla Ahmad Ali Al Subousi

40 128 ABDUL RAZZAK MUHSEN/10161657/SYR HC PORTENA/2009/Grey/Mare/105AB87

1 79 40 7:00:00.00 8:43:13.79 8:46:14.73 61/62 03:01 01:46:15 01:46:15 23.25 23.25 22.59 22.59 00:00

2 62 32 9:26:14.73 10:51:12.61 10:53:11.27 62/62 01:59 01:26:57 03:13:12 22.6 22.95 22.08 22.36 00:00

3 45 27 11:33:11.27 12:51:33.69 12:55:25.67 59/60 03:52 13:22:05 01:22:14 04:35:26 20.67 22.28 19.7 21.57 00:00

4 40 20 13:45:25.67 14:36:50.67 14:43:04.13 57/60 06:13 00:51:25 05:26:51 23.34 22.45 23.34 21.84 00:00

TrailBy: 01:10:57:533 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:46 / 00:15:04 Nad Al Sheba Stables 2/Tahnoon Ahmed Al Bloushi

41 197 MARGOT CHAZEL/10044037/FRA EL SHAKIR SAHRAN/2011/Grey/Gelding/105YD99 

1 60 40 7:00:00.00 8:36:29.52 8:39:33.80 60/64 03:04 01:39:34 01:39:34 24.87 24.87 24.1 24.1 00:00

2 53 32 9:19:33.80 10:38:04.04 10:42:27.93 10:47:13.36 67 - 60/58 09:09 01:27:40 03:07:14 24.46 24.69 21.9 23.07 00:00

3 42 27 11:27:13.36 12:41:21.38 12:48:32.17 54/48 07:11 13:17:32 01:21:19 04:28:33 21.85 23.84 19.92 22.12 00:00

4 41 20 13:38:32.17 14:37:00.00 14:46:36.81 55/48 09:37 00:58:28 05:27:01 20.53 23.21 20.52 21.83 00:00

TrailBy: 01:11:06:867 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:15 / 00:29:01 Zabeel Stables/Mohammad Ahmad 

42 132 HARI SINGH BHOOR SINGH/10041699/IND ABDAN ENZAHI LARZAC/2010/Bay/Gelding/105HG09

1 73 40 7:00:00.00 8:40:48.39 8:43:13.64 48/48 02:25 01:43:14 01:43:14 23.81 23.81 23.25 23.25 00:00

2 65 32 9:23:13.64 10:55:34.43 10:56:51.71 51/48 01:17 01:33:38 03:16:52 20.79 22.37 20.51 21.94 00:00

3 46 27 11:36:51.71 12:57:18.63 12:59:17.91 55/56 01:59 13:29:02 01:22:26 04:39:18 20.14 21.71 19.65 21.27 00:00

4 42 20 13:49:17.91 14:43:05.58 14:49:24.96 53/60 06:19 00:53:48 05:33:06 22.31 21.81 22.3 21.44 00:00

TrailBy: 01:17:12:450 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:00 / 00:12:02 Rabdan Endurance Stables/Rashid Mohd Ali Al Abbar

Finish (58)



43 96 JETHU SINGH JABAR SINGH/10160902/IND RODBOROUGH OCTAVIOUS/2006/Chestnut/Gelding/104QN42

1 74 40 7:00:00.00 8:42:14.12 8:45:05.31 49/51 02:51 01:45:05 01:45:05 23.48 23.48 22.84 22.84 00:00

2 66 32 9:25:05.31 10:59:15.59 11:02:16.89 59/62 03:01 01:37:12 03:22:17 20.39 22 19.75 21.36 00:00

3 49 27 11:42:16.89 13:02:30.14 13:06:47.24 53/60 04:17 13:36:10 01:24:30 04:46:47 20.19 21.47 19.17 20.71 00:00

4 43 20 13:56:47.24 14:49:12.67 14:54:16.80 63/64 05:04 00:52:25 05:39:12 22.89 21.7 22.89 21.05 00:00

TrailBy: 01:23:19:533 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:48 / 00:15:13 Isnad - 2 Stables/Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri

44 58 MOHAMMED SADIK HASAN ALI/10160315/IND DE CILE WILSON/2012/Chestnut/Gelding/0

1 77 40 7:00:00.00 8:44:07.03 8:46:03.48 58/52 01:56 01:46:03 01:46:03 23.05 23.05 22.63 22.63 00:00

2 60 32 9:26:03.48 10:49:45.53 10:52:01.95 56/58 02:16 11:11:48 01:25:58 03:12:01 22.94 23 22.33 22.5 00:00

3 40 27 11:32:01.95 12:44:44.18 12:46:44.76 57/60 02:01 13:18:12 01:14:43 04:26:44 22.28 22.8 21.68 22.27 00:00

4 44 20 13:36:44.76 14:58:11.47 15:03:19.34 56/56 05:08 01:21:27 05:48:11 14.73 20.88 14.73 20.51 00:00

TrailBy: 01:32:18:340 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:50 / 00:11:21 Emirates Stables/Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer

45 193 BRYAN FERREIRA/10195519/URU HS KIKO/2013/Grey/Gelding/106QC15

1 88 40 7:00:00.00 8:48:50.81 8:50:13.43 8:54:00.68 107 - 47/62 05:10 01:54:01 01:54:01 22.05 22.05 21.05 21.05 00:00

2 70 32 9:34:00.68 11:11:32.70 11:13:13.40 47/48 01:41 01:39:13 03:33:14 19.69 20.93 19.35 20.26 00:00

3 51 27 11:53:13.40 13:13:51.07 13:15:21.32 55/56 01:30 13:46:04 01:22:08 04:55:22 20.09 20.7 19.72 20.11 00:00

4 45 20 14:05:21.32 15:09:49.41 15:14:01.11 50/60 04:12 01:04:28 05:59:50 18.61 20.31 18.61 19.84 00:00

TrailBy: 01:43:56:273 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:08 / 00:12:32 Matar Endurance Stables/Matar Hamad Fadhel Al Mazrouei

46 61 IKRAMUDHEEN SHOKAT ALI/10082661/IND Negrepelisse Cost/2012/Chestnut/Mare/106KN00

1 90 40 7:00:00.00 8:44:05.47 8:49:17.79 8:54:32.84 66 - 63/64 10:27 01:54:33 01:54:33 23.06 23.06 20.95 20.95 00:00

2 74 32 9:34:32.84 11:11:31.59 11:14:02.39 64/56 02:31 01:39:30 03:34:03 19.8 21.49 19.3 20.18 00:00

3 52 27 11:54:02.39 13:15:35.25 13:17:18.22 59/60 01:43 13:45:48 01:23:16 04:57:19 19.87 21.02 19.46 19.98 00:00

4 46 20 14:07:18.22 15:11:08.12 15:16:48.92 53/60 05:41 01:03:50 06:01:09 18.8 20.61 18.8 19.77 00:00

TrailBy: 01:45:14:987 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:05 / 00:20:22 Emirates Stables/Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer

47 54 FATIMA ABDELGADIR YOUSIF ALMAEENI/10182736/UAE SYFERPAN CHERIE/2006/Bay/Mare/105JJ30

1 81 40 7:00:00.00 8:42:13.86 8:46:53.26 62/60 04:39 01:46:53 01:46:53 23.48 23.48 22.45 22.45 00:00

2 64 32 9:26:53.26 10:51:13.58 10:55:39.91 64/66 04:26 01:28:47 03:15:40 22.77 23.15 21.63 22.08 00:00

3 50 27 11:35:39.91 12:57:32.38 13:12:46.26 58/60 15:14 13:42:06 01:37:06 04:52:46 19.79 22.13 16.68 20.29 00:00

4 47 20 14:02:46.26 15:19:53.47 15:31:48.07 59/60 11:55 01:17:07 06:09:53 15.56 20.66 15.56 19.3 00:00

TrailBy: 01:54:00:333 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:09:03 / 00:36:14 Al Ajial 2 Stables/Sultan Ahmed Albloushi

48 164 ABID HUSSAIN UMED KHAN/10091617/IND GAIA DURANCES/2012/Bay/Mare/106LE16

1 92 40 7:00:00.00 8:54:27.07 8:56:08.56 45/46 01:41 01:56:09 01:56:09 20.97 20.97 20.66 20.66 00:00

2 76 32 9:36:08.56 11:13:41.48 11:15:45.57 47/49 02:04 01:39:37 03:35:46 19.68 20.38 19.27 20.02 00:00

3 55 27 11:55:45.57 13:26:25.83 13:28:15.46 54/52 01:50 13:58:59 01:32:30 05:08:16 17.87 19.63 17.51 19.27 00:00

4 48 20 14:18:15.46 15:20:42.30 15:23:58.51 48/52 03:16 01:02:27 06:10:43 19.22 19.56 19.22 19.26 00:00

TrailBy: 01:54:49:163 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:13 / 00:08:53 Al Maghaweer Stables 2/Abdalla Rashid Al Naqbi

49 199 ZAYED MOHAMED ATIQ  KHAMIS ALMEHAIRI/10260548/UAE BASSAD DU GOLO/2011/Grey/Gelding/105YT44

1 106 40 7:00:00.00 9:04:51.06 9:07:35.21 46/58 02:44 02:07:35 02:07:35 19.22 19.22 18.81 18.81 00:00

2 87 32 9:47:35.21 11:26:44.29 11:30:29.24 49/50 03:45 01:42:54 03:50:29 19.36 19.29 18.66 18.74 00:00

3 63 27 12:10:29.24 13:32:46.14 13:36:30.45 53/60 03:44 14:07:04 01:26:01 05:16:30 19.69 19.39 18.83 18.77 00:00

4 49 20 14:26:30.45 15:23:09.42 15:30:43.10 49/50 07:34 00:56:39 06:13:09 21.18 19.67 21.18 19.13 00:00

TrailBy: 01:57:16:290 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:26 / 00:17:47 Zabeel Stables-2/Mohammad Ahmad Mohammad Ghanim Almaari

50 62 ORANE TOMASELLA/10140000/FRA Czayha Artagnan/2012/Chestnut/Mare/106OZ99

1 96 40 7:00:00.00 8:55:44.11 8:58:18.41 57/52 02:34 01:58:18 01:58:18 20.74 20.74 20.29 20.29 00:00

2 73 32 9:38:18.41 11:11:33.73 11:13:36.59 54/56 02:03 01:35:18 03:33:36 20.59 20.67 20.15 20.22 00:00

Finish (58)



50 3 54 27 11:53:36.59 13:15:35.77 13:17:34.26 60/62 01:58 13:45:48 01:23:58 04:57:34 19.76 20.41 19.29 19.96 00:00

4 50 20 14:07:34.26 15:23:49.03 15:28:56.69 51/52 05:08 01:16:15 06:13:49 15.74 19.44 15.74 19.1 00:00

TrailBy: 01:57:55:893 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:55 / 00:11:43 Emirates Stables/Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer

51 64 DILRUKSHAN VIJEN/10184808/SRI Von Faal De Letiez/2009/Chestnut/Gelding/105ZD40

1 95 40 7:00:00.00 8:55:43.95 8:57:58.20 61/46 02:14 01:57:58 01:57:58 20.74 20.74 20.34 20.34 00:00

2 71 32 9:37:58.20 11:11:32.38 11:13:14.77 51/56 01:42 01:35:17 03:33:15 20.52 20.64 20.15 20.26 00:00

3 53 27 11:53:14.77 13:15:35.93 13:17:24.38 53/52 01:48 13:45:43 01:24:10 04:57:25 19.67 20.37 19.25 19.97 00:00

4 51 20 14:07:24.38 15:23:51.59 15:28:56.39 52/64 05:05 01:16:27 06:13:52 15.7 19.4 15.7 19.1 00:00

TrailBy: 01:57:58:460 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:42 / 00:10:49 Emirates Stables 1/Arif Ali Ismail Khan

52 178 TASAWAR ABBAS  FIDA HUSSAIN/0/PAK KIRRANIS VERIFIRE/2011/Chestnut/Gelding/105VH20

1 89 40 7:00:00.00 8:51:51.29 8:54:13.74 60/56 02:22 01:54:14 01:54:14 21.46 21.46 21.01 21.01 00:00

2 79 32 9:34:13.74 11:14:06.78 11:16:21.03 11:19:39.00 68 - 62/64 05:32 01:45:25 03:39:39 19.22 20.4 18.21 19.67 00:00

3 56 27 11:59:39.00 13:26:16.68 13:31:12.55 64/64 04:56 13:53:56 01:31:34 05:11:13 18.7 19.91 17.69 19.09 00:00

4 52 20 14:21:12.55 15:24:13.95 15:32:45.41 59/60 08:31 01:03:01 06:14:14 19.04 19.76 19.04 19.08 00:00

TrailBy: 01:58:20:820 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:20 / 00:21:22 Al Mugheer Pvt Stables/Rashed Mugheer Almimi

53 113 MUSAAB MOHAMMAD AHMAD BELQAIZI AL FALASI/0/UAE GELNY/2011/Chestnut/Mare/106CJ69

1 102 40 7:00:00.00 9:04:49.64 9:07:07.83 54/56 02:18 02:07:08 02:07:08 19.23 19.23 18.88 18.88 00:00

2 84 32 9:47:07.83 11:26:42.97 11:29:19.80 52/56 02:37 01:42:12 03:49:20 19.28 19.25 18.79 18.84 00:00

3 60 27 12:09:19.80 13:32:45.14 13:36:01.72 55/52 03:17 14:07:10 01:26:42 05:16:02 19.42 19.3 18.69 18.8 00:00

4 53 20 14:26:01.72 15:24:32.34 15:31:00.46 54/56 06:28 00:58:31 06:14:33 20.51 19.49 20.51 19.06 00:00

TrailBy: 01:58:39:210 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:40 / 00:14:40 Jumeirah2 Stables/Ahmad Mohd Ahmed Belqaizi

54 112 SHAMMA ABDULAZIZ HUSSAIN ALI ALTAWASH/10148077/UAE GLENELEN ROULETTE/2010/Grey/Mare/105VO05

1 107 40 7:00:00.00 9:04:52.08 9:07:39.92 48/52 02:48 02:12:40 02:12:40 19.22 19.22 18.09 18.09 05:00

2 86 32 9:52:39.92 11:26:44.56 11:29:48.05 50/60 03:03 01:37:08 03:49:48 20.41 19.73 19.77 18.8 00:00

3 59 27 12:09:48.05 13:32:45.27 13:35:57.94 59/60 03:13 14:07:06 01:26:10 05:15:58 19.53 19.68 18.8 18.8 00:00

4 54 20 14:25:57.94 15:24:32.56 15:31:15.11 56/46 06:43 00:58:35 06:14:33 20.49 19.81 20.48 19.06 00:00

TrailBy: 01:58:39:427 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:56 / 00:15:46 Jumeirah2 Stables/Ahmad Mohd Ahmed Belqaizi

55 160 MOHAMMED SAIF SALEM AL FARSI/10146379/UAE ESPARTANO LP/2013/Others/Gelding/106WB73

1 99 40 7:00:00.00 9:01:02.72 9:02:51.75 58/60 01:49 02:02:52 02:02:52 19.83 19.83 19.53 19.53 00:00

2 81 32 9:42:51.75 11:25:01.20 11:27:18.03 62/60 02:17 01:44:26 03:47:18 18.79 19.35 18.38 19.01 00:00

3 61 27 12:07:18.03 13:32:59.39 13:36:10.92 55/60 03:12 14:06:06 01:28:53 05:16:11 18.91 19.23 18.23 18.79 00:00

4 55 20 14:26:10.92 15:27:00.11 15:32:30.80 53/58 05:31 01:00:49 06:17:00 19.73 19.31 19.73 18.94 00:00

TrailBy: 02:01:06:973 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:12 / 00:12:49 Al Maghaweer Stables/Shahid Khan  Ambaras Khan

56 165 DUNE BASTILLE-WHITE/10095743/BEL IZRA JAMAL/2008/Grey/Gelding/104WI39

1 94 40 7:00:00.00 8:54:26.39 8:57:01.12 58/60 02:35 01:57:01 01:57:01 20.97 20.97 20.51 20.51 00:00

2 78 32 9:37:01.12 11:13:41.12 11:17:57.18 62/52 04:16 01:40:56 03:37:57 19.86 20.46 19.02 19.82 00:00

3 57 27 11:57:57.18 13:26:23.92 13:31:22.55 59/60 04:59 14:07:12 01:33:25 05:11:22 18.32 19.83 17.34 19.08 00:00

4 56 20 14:21:22.55 15:28:43.80 15:35:02.30 55/56 06:19 01:07:21 06:18:43 17.82 19.46 17.82 18.85 00:00

TrailBy: 02:02:50:667 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:32 / 00:18:08 Al Maghaweer Stable 9/Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh

57 181 RASHID SAAED AL SUWAIDI/10152579/UAE HDT NARYMAR/2014/Chestnut/Mare/106YS55

1 101 40 7:00:00.00 9:02:04.13 9:04:50.39 63/60 02:46 02:04:50 02:04:50 19.66 19.66 19.23 19.23 00:00

2 82 32 9:44:50.39 11:26:54.01 11:29:04.68 60/62 02:11 01:44:14 03:49:04 18.81 19.27 18.42 18.86 00:00

3 65 27 12:09:04.68 13:38:18.75 13:40:54.21 59/60 02:35 14:10:48 01:31:50 05:20:54 18.15 18.96 17.64 18.51 00:00

4 57 20 14:30:54.21 15:29:47.68 15:36:57.62 52/60 07:10 00:58:53 06:19:47 20.38 19.18 20.38 18.8 00:00

TrailBy: 02:03:54:550 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:40 / 00:14:42 Al Raad Endurance Team/Rashid Ibrahim Al Mazmi

Finish (58)



58 183 NARPAT SINGH MOOL SINGH/10160095/IND SW FIRE GUN/2012/Bay/Mare/106AS09

1 100 40 7:00:00.00 9:01:49.77 9:03:44.25 55/52 01:54 02:03:44 02:03:44 19.7 19.7 19.4 19.4 00:00

2 83 32 9:43:44.25 11:26:41.08 11:29:14.00 58/60 02:33 01:45:30 03:49:14 18.65 19.22 18.2 18.85 00:00

3 64 27 12:09:14.00 13:38:04.66 13:40:52.81 61/64 02:48 14:12:28 01:31:39 05:20:53 18.23 18.94 17.68 18.51 00:00

4 58 20 14:30:52.81 15:30:35.46 15:35:45.45 55/56 05:10 00:59:43 06:20:36 20.1 19.13 20.09 18.76 00:00

TrailBy: 02:04:42:330 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:06 / 00:12:25 Almarri Stable2/Ahmed Mohammed Bintouq Almarri

Finish (58)


